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The winter season competitions each have six rounds, with the 
trophy being awarded to the pair with the highest average score 
over 4 of the 6 rounds.   

2019 SBC Competitions.                         Round 

03 Sep     Darnborough          1  
10 Sep     Stockton 1
17 Sep     Gazette Cup Qualifier
24 Sep     YMCA                                             1

01 Oct     Darnborough    2  
08 Oct     Hughes (Teams)    1  
15 Oct     Closed  - Yarm Fair
22 Oct     Stockton 2           
29 Oct     YMCA                                             2  

05 Nov    Hughes (Teams) 2  
12 Nov    Stockton 3  
19 Nov    Chronicle Cup Qualifier               
26 Nov    Darnborough 3  

03 Dec    YMCA 3 
10 Dec    Hughes (Teams)                           3   
17 Dec    Christmas Party
24th & 31st December - Closed                

2020  SBC Competitions Round 

07 Jan      Darnborough 4 
14 Jan     Hughes (Teams)                          4

& Kempson Vases Qualifier       
21 Jan     Stockton       4  
28 Jan     Metcalfe  1  

04 Feb     YMCA 4  
11 Feb     Metcalfe   2  
18 Feb     Darnborough   5 
25 Feb     Stockton           5 

2020  SBC Competitions Round  

03 Mar    YMCA                                            5  
10 Mar    Hughes (Teams)     5 
17 Mar    Metcalfe          3  
24 Mar    Stockton     6 
31 Mar    Metcalfe 4

07 Apr     Darnborough 6                                            
14 Apr     YMCA   6  
21 Apr     Metcalfe    5 
28 Apr     Metcalfe                                       6       

05 May    Hughes (Teams) 6  
12 May    NEBA Summer Pairs Qualifier    
19 May    AGM & Summer Pairs Cup    1 of 15
26 May    Summer Pairs Cup                  2 of 15

2019  - Other Events

20 Oct   Gazette Cup Final                      Darlington
1-3 Nov  NEBA Congress       Gateshead    Marriot

Sunday 13 Oct     Durham A   Vs Stockton A 
(Inter Club1)       Hexham  Vs Stockton B

Sunday 10 Nov    Stockton A  Vs Sth Shields 
(Inter Club 2)          Stockton B   Vs  Morpeth B

Sunday 15 Dec     Wearside A Vs Stockton A  
(Inter Club 3)            Morpeth B  Vs Stockton B   

2020  - Other Events 

07 Jan   Chronicle Cup  Semi-Final        Darlington
09 Feb   Chronicle Cup Final                  Whitley Bay
02 Feb   Deane Salver                             Brunton

Sunday 19  Jan   Bishop Auckland Vs Stockton A
(Inter Club 4)              Wearside B Vs Stockton B  

Sunday 15 Mar       Stockton A Vs Darlington B
(Inter Club 5)            Stockton B Vs Hexham  

28 March  Kempson Vases Final           Stannington
19 May  NEBA AGM     (provisional)    Durham
03 May  Club Champion Teams            Darlington
09 May  Club Champions Pairs             Stannington
20 Jun    NEBA Summer Pairs final Durham
18 July     Northern Open Pairs             Morpeth

PLEASE CHECK ALL EVENT DATES / VENUES 
ON THE RELEVANT WEB SITES 

(BEFORE SETTING OFF!) 

Once you’ve established that there has been a 
revoke, you must then establish whether or not it 
has been established (Law 63).  If you establish that 
the revoke has been established, Law 64 applies.  If 
you establish that the revoke has not been 
established, Law 62 applies,  unless it’s on Trick 12, 
in which case the match is decided on penalties.   
Do please call me back if you need further 
clarification . . . . . . or Paracetamol.



Stockton Bridge Club

Affiliated to 

www.bridgewebs.com/yarm 

Programme  2019- 20

Chair:                 Paul Clarke  01642 047040
paulandsamuelclarke@gmail.com

Secretary:        Steve Woodward  07813 380780
sbc-secretary@outlook.com

Treasurer:       Joyce Wales 
joycewales33@gmail.com 

Club Night:       Tuesday 6.50 – 10pm

Venue: Yarm Fellowship Hall    TS15 9BT

Committee:        Sue Andrews   Fred Robinson
Tony Lobo   Judy Waine 

Directors:             Fred Robinson    Tony Waine  
Ruth Studholme  Ted Murdoch 
Steve Woodward

Team Captains:

A Team                Paul Clarke            
paulandsamuelclarke@gmail.com

B Team                Sue Andrews  
sueand.64@sky.com

Stockton Bridge Club - Member Contact Details

Name    [BM No.] E mail Address Telephone
Claire Akel [31]             claireakel@yahoo.co.uk                 07891 419776                   
Sue Andrews [2] sueand.64@sky.com                               762112
Alan Barker [38] alan.barker@yahoo.co.uk                       722489
Christine Barkess [46] christinebarkess@gmail.com                645758
Win Beeforth [11]        winniebeeforth17@outlook.com               648104
Helen Bowron [5]         helen.bowron40@gmail.com        0771 727799
Margaret Brazier [14]  stevie22h@aol.com                                 562681
John Calvert 45]            jcalvert@farming.co.uk                            700265
Eddie Drake [65] eddy.drake@ntlworld.com         07465 418961
Paul Clarke [3]               paulandsamuelclarke@gmail.com        047040
Tony Francis [39] apfrancis70@btinternet.com 700766
Steve Gibson [28] s.gibson149@live.co.uk 818848
Alice Harrison [33]       alice.harrison3@ntlworld.com                   508440
Tony Harris [44]           tonyharris618@aol.com                  01609 881618
Trevor Horner [26] trevor.horner@ntlworld.com  653293
Tony Jackson [8]          richard.jackson2@mypostoffice.co.uk  590102
John Lambert [49]  jlambertofnunthorpe@hotmail.com  07842 130641
Peter Li Ping [18]         tenkmaniacs@hotmail.com             07771 241015
Tony Lobo [25] loboja8@gmail.com        781501
Alex Mathers [27] alexmathers60@googlemail.com   01609 772943
Rob Maude [32]
Graham Mitchell [10]  graham@37thegreen.co.uk 533793
Pat Mitchell [36]           p.nurse55@yahoo.co.uk                 07890 611033
David Mosely [22] drmosely@hotmail.com   712020
Ted Murdoch [41]        86ted16@gmail.com                                    585167
Gypsy Nichol [20] gypsynichol1@gmail.com                01325 355623
Jean Peat [13] jspeat@yahoo.co.uk 785904
Barry Pope [50]            gdadpope5@gmail.com                   07823 442782
Stephen Powell [30] sjpowelluk@gmail.com 277834
Karen Race [29] krace044@gmail.com  277834
Ernie Reynolds [60]     reynolds.eb@btinteernet.com
Ian Reynolds [4] ianreynolds101@gmail.com 651262
Fred Robinson [17] bridgeandfred@gmail.com  454123
David Rossiter [58]      drrossiter@gmail.com 701431
Frances Smith [12] francesmsmith1920@gmail.com  787291
Beryl Sowerby [24] sowerby34@gmail.com  645335
Guy Studholme [9] guystudholme73@gmail.com  583993
Ruth Studholme [6]     ruthstudholme7@gmail.com                         “   “
Colin Thompson [15]                                                                             656895
Peter Thompson [16]                                                                             815431
Judy Waine [43]            judywaine1950@gmail.com                       909438
Tony Waine [42]           70anthony@talktalk.net                                   “   “     

Unless otherwise stated, numbers are prefixed with 01642  

Trophy Winners 2018 - 19 

Stockton:                              Ted Murdoch & Tony Waine

Hughes (Teams):                   Ian Reynolds, Paul Clarke, Steve Gibson, Alex 
Mathers, David Rossiter 

Rose Bowl (H’cap): Sue Andrews , Steve Woodward, 
Hendy Wood, David Mosely 

Darnborough Cup Peter Li Ping & Fred Robinson  

Metcalf Trophy Tony Waine & Ted Murdoch
YMCA Cup                Ted Murdoch & Tony Waine 
YMCA Shield  (H’cap) Tony Jackson & Rob Maude  
Individual Cup Tony Waine & Ted Murdoch (Joint  1st)
Summer Pairs (2017) Fred Robinson & Peter Li Ping (Joint 1st)    
Norman Dykes Claire Akel & Judy Waine 

Image copywrite 123rf.com/profile_saintantiono21

Contact Details Continued . . . . 

Name    [BM No.] E mail Address Telephone

Satya Vadanan [48]      satvadanan@live.com                    01740 630300
Joyce Wales [23] joycewales33@gmail.com                        648190
David Wyatt  [61]         david.wyatt0403@gmail.com                   786555
Henry Wood [21] grovehill4@outlook.com               01429 260649
Steve Woodward [1]   sbc-secretary@outlook.co.uk       07813 380780
Ken Yates [19] kenyates@btinternet.com                        317826      


